December 3, 2019

TO: All Parents in Southeast Local Schools

FROM: Southeast Local Schools Board of Education, on behalf of the Ohio Department of Education

RE: Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement

The attached notice is a directive of the Ohio Department of Education. It has no direct correlation to policies and procedures within Southeast Local Schools. It does give parents an opportunity to be party to the class action by following the instructions contained in the attached notice. Southeast Local Schools and its employees have no opinion on the matters contained therein and do not offer advice or counsel related to the notice.